EXHIBIT 2021





FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Laura Smith 888-AMERANTH

Ameranth WirelessTM awarded Computerworld Honors 21st Century Achievement Laureate Medal

San Francisco, C.A. April 16, 2001--- Ameranth Wireless became part of the Computerworld Honors Archive on Information Technology for its innovative work on the Improv Comedy Club Solution.

"The Computerworld Honors are presented on an annual basis to men and women around the world who have achieved outstanding progress for society through visionary use of information technology" said Patrick J. McGovern, Chairman of the Computerworld Honors Chairmen's Committee and the Founder of International Data Group.

Nominated by William H. Gates: Chairman of Microsoft Corporation, in the Media Arts & Entertainment category, Ameranth Wireless's work is now part of a collection that includes over 300 of the year's most innovative applications of technology and will be housed in the archival institutions of the Academic Council across the world.

Utilizing Ameranth's software, Improv patrons can not only book their tables online, they can also enter their meal orders, dramatically improving service in an environment where patrons all arrive at the same time for a show.

"Each year, The Computerworld Honors Program identifies and honors men and women from around the world whose visionary use of Information Technology produces and promotes positive social, economic and educational change," said Alan Guibord, President, Computerworld. "The innovators represented in this Collection are true revolutionaries in their industry and have been recognized by the leading chairmen of the industry as such".

"The Class of 2001 continues an outstanding tradition of IT innovation in which service to real people doing important work in the real world takes precedence over anything else," according to Dan Morrow, Executive Director. "The 2001 Laureates are a source of pride and inspiration."

"We are honored to be included with such a prestigious class of innovators and IT creators," said WJ Kitchen, Chairman and CEO of Ameranth Wireless. "We believe Ameranth's software positively affects the lives and jobs of hospitality and foodservice employees, increasing their efficiency while decreasing their workloads. This means improvements in customer service as well as bottomline profits."



Case studies from the 2001 Computerworld Honors Collection will be available at http://www.cwheroes.org, the official internet site of the Computerworld Honors Program, where the entire Collection is available to scholars, researchers and the general public worldwide.

Each year, the Computerworld Honors Chairmen's Committee nominates organizations who are using information technology to improve society for inclusion in the Computerworld Honors online Archive and the Collections of the Academic Council. The Academic Council represents the forty plus countries with case studies in the Collection. Founded in 1988/89, the Computerworld Honors Program searches for and recognizes individuals who have demonstrated vision and leadership as they strive to use information technology in innovative ways across ten categories: Business and Related Services; Education and Academia; Environment, Energy and Agriculture; Finance, Insurance and Real Estate; Government and Non-Profit Organizations; Manufacturing; Media, Arts and Entertainment; Medicine; Science; and Transportation. For further information please contact: Simone Ross Computerworld Honors Program 617.357.1977.

About Ameranth®

AMERANTH WIRELESS, INC. (http://www.ameranth.com) is a leading provider of wireless system software to the hospitality industry. The Company's software applications, which run on PocketPC wireless handheld computers, communicate with legacy back office systems over wireless LANs—moving the point of activity from fixed terminals to where it belongs—by the customer's side. Ameranth's 21st Century Restaurant® system is set to become the industry standard for wireless ordering and payment processing in restaurants.

###

Tel: (888) AMERANTH Fax: (858) 794-8222 http://www.ameranth.com mail to: info@ameranth.com

